

City of Sherwood Sunset Boulevard and Galbreath Drive Pavement Rehabilitation Project Cost Breakdown (Preconstruction) Bid Closing March 14, 2017 at 2:00 PM

Date: September 7, 2018

	Pacific	S-2	Eagle-Elsner	Brix
Description	Bid	Bid	Bid	Bid
Galbreath Drive	\$161,520.00	\$158,945.00	\$167,417.00	\$135,373.55
Sunset Boulevard	\$420,480.00	\$429,698.00	\$452,252.70	\$496,683.15
BID TOTAL	\$582,000.00	\$588,643.00	\$619,669.70	\$632,056.70



City of Sherwood Galbreath Drive - Gerda Lane to Power Lines Project Cost Breakdown (Preconstruction) Bid Opening September 6, 2018 at 2:00 PM

Date: September 7, 2018

	Galbreath Drive - Gerda Lane to Power Lines			Street Estimate with revised limits		Pacific Excavation		S-2 Contractors		Eagle-Elsner		Brix	
ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,304.98	\$2,304.98
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,647.20	\$5,647.20
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.25	\$115.25
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$57.62	\$57.62
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,996.47	\$2,996.47
6	Removal of Asphalt	SY	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$19.59	\$1,469.25
7	General Excavation	CY	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$77.22	\$3,088.80
8	Subgrade Geotextile	SY	75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$4.03	\$302.25
9	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,740.50	\$10,443.00
10	Adjusting Boxes	EA	37	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$61.39	\$2,271.43
11	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1-1/2" Deep	SY	6520	\$3.50	\$22,820.00	\$3.00	\$19,560.00	\$4.00	\$26,080.00	\$3.60	\$23,472.00	\$1.60	\$10,432.00
12	3/4"-0" Aggregate Base	TON	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$74.91	\$5,243.70
13	Level 3, 1/2" ACP	TON	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$208.00	\$4,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$230.23	\$4,604.60
14	Level 3, 1/2" ACP, Forti-Fi Treated ACP	TON	930	\$92.00	\$85,560.00	\$100.00	\$93,000.00	\$88.00	\$81,840.00	\$100.00	\$93,000.00	\$92.90	\$86,397.00
TOTAL			\$152,730.00		\$161,520.00		\$158,945.00		\$167,417.00		\$135,373.55		



City of Sherwood Sunset Boulevard - Richen Park to Eucalyptus Project Cost Breakdown (Preconstruction) Bid Opening September 6, 2018 at 2:00 PM

Date: September 7, 2018

'										Date:		: September 7, 2018	
	Sunset Boulevard - Richen Park to Eucalyptus			Total Es		Pacific Excavation			S-2 Contractors		Eagle-Elsner		rix
ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$57,472.50	\$57,472.50		\$23,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$21,897.62	\$21,897.62
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00		\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$86,226.97
2A	Railroad Flaggers	LS	1			\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,535.48	\$2,535.48
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$663.83	\$663.83
4	Jute Matting, Geojute Plus	SY	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.18	\$818.00
5	Jute Matting. Econojute	SY	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$8.18	\$490.80
6	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,453.94	\$6,453.94
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,111.72	\$3,111.72
8	Removal of Inlets	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,074.48	\$2,074.48
9	Removal of Manholes	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,457.47	\$3,457.47
10	Removal of Asphalt	SY	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$28.00	\$5,880.00	\$18.44	\$3,872.40
11	Removal of Curb and Gutter	FT	140	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.81	\$4,033.40
12	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	192	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$17.00	\$3,264.00		\$5,531.52
13	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,457.47	\$3,457.47
14	General Excavation	CY	230	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	46.00	\$10,580.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$57.62	\$13,252.60
	Subgrade Geotextile	SY	105	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$525.00		\$315.00		\$363.30
16	Loose Riprap, Class 100	CY	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$3,226.96
17	Concrete Storm Sewer Manhole, Water Quality	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	<u> </u>	\$11,870.64
18	Filling of Manhole Sump	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,304.98	\$2,304.98
19	Catch Basin, Type CG-2	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,403.74	\$5,403.74
20	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$2,765.98
	Adjusting Boxes	EA	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$550.00		\$378.60
22	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Deep	SY	6040	\$3.50	\$21,140.00	\$3.50	\$21,140.00	\$4.50	\$27,180.00	\$3.70	\$22,348.00		\$16,428.80
23	3/4"-0" Aggregate Base	TN	165	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$120.00	\$19,800.00	\$74.91	\$12,360.15
24	Level 3, 1/2" ACP	TN	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$141.00	\$11,985.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$16,150.00		\$11,468.20
25	Level 3, 1/2" ACP, Forti-Fi Treated ACP	TN	765	\$92.00	\$70,380.00	\$100.00	\$76,500.00	\$88.00	\$67,320.00	\$97.00	\$74,205.00	\$93.92	\$71,848.80
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$69.26	\$9,696.40
	Street Side Concrete Curb	FT	171	\$75.00	\$12,825.00	\$100.00	\$17,100.00	\$160.00	\$27,360.00	\$220.00	\$37,620.00	\$215.72	\$36,888.12
28	Street Side Curb Opening	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$660.09	\$3,960.54
29	Sidewalk Side Concrete Curb	FT	170	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$160.00	\$27,200.00	\$220.00	\$37,400.00	\$208.91	\$35,500.34
30	Concrete Walks	SF	1727	\$50.00	\$86,350.00	\$100.00	\$37,130.50	\$35.00	\$60,445.00	\$12.00	\$20,724.00	·	\$63,415.44
	Sidewalk Treatment	SF	76	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$77.00	\$5,852.00	\$50.00	\$3,800.00		\$2,812.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$3,065.84
31	Longitudinal Pavement Marking - Paint, 4-Inch Wide,	31	70	\$30.00	\$3,800.00	\$77.00	\$3,832.00	\$30.00	\$3,800.00	\$37.00	32,812.00	540.54	\$3,003.84
32	Yellow	FT	4140	\$0.50	\$2,070.00	\$1.00	\$4,140.00	\$0.90	\$3,726.00	\$0.70	\$2,898.00	\$0.75	\$3,105.00
32	Longitudinal Pavement Marking - Paint, 4-Inch Wide,	- ' '	4140	Ş0.50	\$2,070.00	\$1.00	34,140.00	\$0.90	\$3,720.00	\$0.70	\$2,656.00	30.73	\$3,103.00
33	White	FT	290	\$0.50	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$290.00	\$0.90	\$261.00	\$0.70	\$203.00	\$0.75	\$217.50
33	Longitudinal Pavement Marking - Paint, 8-Inch Wide,	FI	290	\$0.50	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$290.00	\$0.90	\$261.00	\$0.70	\$203.00	\$0.75	\$217.50
2.4	White	FT	74	ć1 F0	ć111 00	Ć1 F0	¢111 00	61.50	¢111 00	ć1 3F	603.50	\$1.38	¢102.42
34			74	\$1.50	\$111.00	\$1.50	\$111.00		\$111.00	\$1.25	\$92.50		\$102.12
	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Turn Arrows	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$489.81	\$979.62
	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Railroad Crossing	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,300.00		\$2,477.86
37	Pavement Bar, Type AB	FT	44	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$18.00	\$792.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$17.00	\$748.00		\$824.12
38	Topsoil	CY	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$72.00	\$6,480.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00		\$6,741.90
	River Rock	CY	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$77.00	\$616.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$138.30	\$1,106.40
40	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,304.98	\$2,304.98
	Plugs, Slough Sedge	EA	1920	\$1.25	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$7,680.00	\$5.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.80	\$7,296.00	\$5.59	\$10,732.80
	Plugs, Spreading Rush	EA	1656	\$1.25	\$2,070.00	\$4.00	\$6,624.00	\$5.00	\$8,280.00	\$3.80	\$6,292.80		\$9,257.04
43	Plugs, Toad Rush	EA	1788	\$1.25	\$2,235.00	\$4.00	\$7,152.00	\$5.00	\$8,940.00	\$3.80	\$6,794.40	\$5.59	\$9,994.92
	TOTAL				\$343,120.00		\$420,480.00		\$429,698.00		\$452,252.70		\$496,683.15